Form PTO 1594
{Rev. 6-93)
OMB Nou. 0651-0011 {exp. 4/94}

RECORDATION FORM
TRADEMARK

05-18-1999

TR AT

MENT OF COMMERCE
DEMARK OFFICE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

101039123

Pleac . .cvuiu are awtaciien original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):
Coopers & Lybrand L.L.P.

51099

Association
Limited Partnership

]
il

Individual(s)
[1 General Partnership
[I Corporation-
[X] Other - New York limited liability partnership

(l

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [1 Yes [X] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

(1
{1

Merger
Change of Name

[X1 Assignment
[1 Security Agreement
[1 Other -

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
PricewaterhouseCoopers LR

1301 Avenue of the Amg

New York, New York

0 Mar o O

[]

Individual(s) citizenship
Association

[l General Partnership

i
L)
[1 Limited Partnership

N

[1 Corporation

[X] Other: a Delaware limited liability partnership

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is attached: [1Yes [l No
(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)

One Battery Park Plaza
New York, New York 10004-1482
(212) 837-6550

Execution Date: February 5 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s)
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE
Additional numbers attached? [x] Yes [] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applj d
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved:
Perla M. Kuhn, Esq.
Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):...........ooo.1. $1,365.00

[X] Enclosed
[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit Account No.: 08-3264

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments,

May 10, 1999
Perla M. Kuhn Date

and document: 61

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records
Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Express Mail Certificate No.:
1 hereby certify that this correspondence is being

tal Service as first class mail in an Express Mail envelope,

D.C. 20231, on
May 10, 1999

Date of Deposit).

and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records teway 4. om 335, Washin
Elaine S. Parker
Name ‘S@nature \Y 7
05/18/1999 DNGUYEN 00000068 75269549
01 FC:481 40.00 OP
02 FC:482 1325.00 0P

S

Date of Signature

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1890 FRAME: 0379

dressed to: U.S. Patent



SERIAL /REGN NOS.

75/269,549
75/276,481
75/395,763
75/406,857

75/431,519
75/433,060

75/433,062
1,366,994
1,398,792
1,613,624
1,623,969
1,641,483
1,668,777
1,672,453
1,718,616
1,732,043
1,752,004
1,769,120
1,780,603
1,780,604
1,782,890
1,788,644
1,791,428
1,792,170
1,801,320
1,817,524
1,842,536
1,844,964

1,855,578
1,860,502
1,876,837

1,891,329
1,895,313

W6-SCHCOOPR.DOC

SCHEDULE OF
REGISTRATIONS AND

USE BASED APPLICATIONS

MARKS

MONEY TREE & DESIGN
CLIC

RESERVEPRO

EMERGING TRENDS

IN REAL ESTATE
REFERENSEARCH
BUSINESS EXECUTIVE’S
ACCOUNTING NETWORK
BEAN

HH (STYLIZED)
HARBRIDGE HOUSE
AUDIT UNIVERSE MANAGER
EXPERTAX

DESIGN FOR EXCELLENCE
TOTALOGISTICS
AUTOGUIDE

MASTR SYSTEM

ABCOST MANAGER

RISK ADVISOR
COMPSTRATEGIST
BILVISION

BIL

BREAKPOINT BPR
RETIREMENT COUNSELOR
FLEXCALC

TRENDSETTER BAROMETER
TAX PERSPECTIVE ON-LINE
IN-CONTROL SERVICES
TAX NEWS NETWORK
MANAGING IN A PERIOD
OF UNCERTAINTY
EXHIBITMAKER

C&L GLOBAL TAX

NOT JUST KNOWLEDGE.
KNOW HOW.

SIGNALS FOR OWNERSHIP
SIGNALS FOR OWNERSHIP

FILED/DATED

April 4, 1997

April 17, 1997
November 25, 1997
December 16, 1997

February 10, 1998
February 12, 1998

February 12, 1998
October 22, 1985
June 24, 1986
September 18, 1990
November 20, 1990
April 16, 1991
December 17, 1991
January 21, 1992
September 22, 1992
November 10, 1992
February 9, 1993
May 4, 1993

July 6, 1993

July 6, 1993

July 20, 1993
August 17, 1993
September 7, 1993
September 7, 1993
October 26, 1993
January 18, 1994
June 28, 1994

July 12, 1994

September 27, 1994
October 25, 1994
January 31, 1993

April 25, 1995
May 23, 1995

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1890 FRAME: 0380



1,913,720
1,928,384
1,932,448
1,953,808
1,962,760

1,980,605
1,993,277
2,014,436
2,030,340
2,044,553
2,056,423
2,080,259

2,095,990

2,097,025
2,115,105
2,127,797
2,136,363

2,148,601
2,154,989

2,155,465
2,157,396

W6-SCHCOOPR.DOC

IDO

THE CRITICAL EDGE
FLEXCHOICE

HR ECONOMETRICS
IMPROVEMENT DRIVEN
ORGANIZATION

MOSAIC

RICTAX

BASICS

THE HUMAN ADVANTAGE
EXPERFIND
REFERENSEARCH I1
GLOBAL BENCHMARKING
FOR EXCELLENCE

GLOBAL BENCHMARKING
FOR EXCELLENCE SHARING
EXPERIENCES FOR SUCCESS
& DESIGN

TED

CLIME

FUTURE POWER

FINANCE ANALYSIS MODEL
FOR EDUCATION
DIAGNOSTIC2000

WE TOOK THE SEARCH OUT
OUT OF RESEARCH
VALUMETRICS
CONVERGENCE CONSULTING

August 22, 1995
October 17, 1995
November 7, 1995
January 30, 1996
March 19, 1996

June 18, 1996
August 13, 1996
November 5, 1996
January 14, 1997
March 11, 1997
April 22, 1997
July 15, 1997

Septemnber 9, 1997

September 16, 1997
November 25, 1997
January 6, 1998
February 10, 1998

April 7, 1998
May 5, 1998

May 5, 1998
May 12, 1998

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1890 FRAME: 0381



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Coopers & Lybrand L.L.P., Limited Liability Partnership of New York having a
place of business at 1301 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York, has adopted, used and
1s using the marks that are the subject of application and or registration in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office as indicated in the attached Schedule;

AND, WHEREAS PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, a Limited Liability Partnership of Delaware,
having a place of business at 1301 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York, is desirous of
acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said marks, application and registration
and any renewal that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the marks, and past common law causes of action;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, said Coopers & Lybrand L.L.P., hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the said
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and
to the said marks, application and registration and any renewal that may be granted thereon,
together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and past common law causes
of action.

COOPERS fz/ LYBRAND L.L.P.

By /4/1 7 M. //”Zcm\} é t@i

ame{: Tenr)/ A. Umans =Gough

Title: *”/ e l&/j})d,(/

Dated: ;?/‘})//99

W6-NY982850.187

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1890 FRAME: 0382



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF ZlewYhic)
COUNTY OFW\() .
™ } f ’//!
On this S5 day of Zelracany , 199/8, “before me personally came

CQEAAM ﬁ» Uoinma— Corvnd, /of%@w,uﬂ , to me
known%nd known to me to be tHe individual described in and whoexecuted the foregoing

mstrument and duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same.

N@TARY PUBLIC

MARY C. NOONAN
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31-4875529
Qualified in New York County
on Expires Nov. 3, 1020

W6-NY982850.187

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1890 FRAME: 0383



SERIAL /REGN NOS.

75/269,549
75/276,481
75/395,763
75/406,857

75/431,519
75/433,060

75/433,062
1,366,994
1,398,792
1,613,624
1,623,969
1,641,483
1,668,777
1,672,453
1,718,616
1,732,043
1,752,004
1,769,120
1,780,603
1,780,604
1,782,890
1,788,644
1,791,428
1,792,170
1,801,320
1,817,524
1,842,536
1,844,964

1,855,578
1,860,502
1,876,837

1,891,329
1,895,313

W6-SCHCOOPR.DOC

SCHEDULE OF
REGISTRATIONS AND
USE BASED APPLICATIONS

MARKS

MONEY TREE & DESIGN
CLIC

RESERVEPRO

EMERGING TRENDS

IN REAL ESTATE
REFERENSEARCH
BUSINESS EXECUTIVE’S
ACCOUNTING NETWORK
BEAN

HH (STYLIZED)
HARBRIDGE HOUSE
AUDIT UNIVERSE MANAGER
EXPERTAX

DESIGN FOR EXCELLENCE
TOTALOGISTICS
AUTOGUIDE

MASTR SYSTEM

ABCOST MANAGER

RISK ADVISOR
COMPSTRATEGIST
BILVISION

BIL

BREAKPOINT BPR
RETIREMENT COUNSELOR
FLEXCALC

TRENDSETTER BAROMETER
TAX PERSPECTIVE ON-LINE
IN-CONTROL SERVICES
TAX NEWS NETWORK
MANAGING IN A PERIOD
OF UNCERTAINTY
EXHIBITMAKER

C&L GLOBAL TAX

NOT JUST KNOWLEDGE.
KNOW HOW.

SIGNALS FOR OWNERSHIP
SIGNALS FOR OWNERSHIP

FILED/DATED

Apnil 4, 1997

April 17, 1997
November 25, 1997
December 16, 1997

February 10, 1998
February 12, 1998

February 12, 1998
October 22, 1985
June 24, 1986
September 18, 1990
November 20, 1990
Apnl 16, 1991
December 17, 1991
January 21, 1992
September 22, 1992
November 10, 1992
February 9, 1993
May 4, 1993

July 6, 1993

July 6, 1993

July 20, 1993
August 17, 1993
September 7, 1993
September 7, 1993
October 26, 1993
January 18, 1994
June 28, 1994

July 12, 1994

September 27, 1994
October 25, 1994
January 31, 1993

April 25, 1995
May 23, 1995

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1890 FRAME: 0384



1,913,720
1,928,384
1,932,448
1,953,808
1,962,760

1,980,605
1,993,277
2,014,436
2,030,340
2,044,553
2,056,423
2,080,259

2,095,990

2,097,025
2,115,105
2,127,797
2,136,363

2,148,601
2,154,989

2,155,465
2,157,396

W6-SCHCOOPR.DOC

IDO

THE CRITICAL EDGE
FLEXCHOICE

HR ECONOMETRICS
IMPROVEMENT DRIVEN
ORGANIZATION

MOSAIC

RICTAX

BASICS

THE HUMAN ADVANTAGE
EXPERFIND
REFERENSEARCH II
GLOBAL BENCHMARKING
FOR EXCELLENCE

GLOBAL BENCHMARKING
FOR EXCELLENCE SHARING
EXPERIENCES FOR SUCCESS
& DESIGN

TED

CLIME

FUTURE POWER

FINANCE ANALYSIS MODEL
FOR EDUCATION
DIAGNOSTIC2000

WE TOOK THE SEARCH OUT
OUT OF RESEARCH
VALUMETRICS
CONVERGENCE CONSULTING

RECORDED: 05/10/1999

August 22, 1995
October 17, 1995
November 7, 1995
January 30, 1996
March 19, 1996

June 18, 1996
August 13, 1996
November 5, 1996
January 14, 1997
March 11, 1997
April 22, 1997
July 15, 1997

Septernber 9, 1997

September 16, 1997
November 25, 1997
January 6, 1998
February 10, 1998

Apnil 7, 1998
May §, 1998

May 5, 1998
May 12, 1998

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1890 FRAME: 0385



