Form PTO 1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM

TRADEMARK

05-18-1999



MENT OF COMMERCE DEMARK OFFICE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Pleas
	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5.10.99 Coopers & Lybrand L.L.P.	2. Mario and dashed of reserving party, 1997.
Coopers & Lybrana L.E.I.	PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP
[] Individual(s) [] Association	1301 Avenue of the America's 1301 Avenue of t
[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership	New York, New York
[] Corporation- [X] Other - New York limited liability partnership	[] Individual(s) citizenship
[X] Other - New York inflitted hability partitership	[] Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[] General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] Limited Partnership [] Corporation
o. Hataro or convoyance.	[X] Other: a Delaware limited liability partnership
[X] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No
[] Other -	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: February 5, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
CEE ATTACHED COHEDINE	SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE	
Additional numbers atta	ached? [x] Yes [] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Perla M. Kuhn, Esq.	registrations involved: 54
Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$1,365.00
One Battery Park Plaza	[X] Enclosed
New York, New York 10004-1482	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
(212) 837-6550	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>08-3264</u>
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in 	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.	Torriation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
$\partial \Omega \mathcal{N}$	2.
Name of Person Signing Perla M. Kuhn	May 10, 1999
Total number of pages including solver sheet, ettachments	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments,	and document: 61
Mail documents to be recorded with r	equired cover sheet information to:
U.S. Patent and Trademark Of	
Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335	5, Washington, D.C. 20231
Cypress Mail Certificate No :	
hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Se	rvice as first class mail in an Express Mail envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent

and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231, on E1827755761 US 5 Date of Deposit).

Elaine S. Parker

May 10, 1999

Date of Signature

05/18/1999 DNGUYEN 00000068 75269549

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 DP 1325.00 DP

SCHEDULE OF REGISTRATIONS AND USE BASED APPLICATIONS

SERIAL /REGN NOS.	MARKS	FILED/DATED
75/269,549	MONEY TREE & DESIGN	April 4, 1997
75/276,481	CLIC	April 17, 1997
75/395,763	RESERVEPRO	November 25, 1997
75/406,857	EMERGING TRENDS	December 16, 1997
757400,057	IN REAL ESTATE	
75/431,519	REFERENSEARCH	February 10, 1998
75/433,060	BUSINESS EXECUTIVE'S	February 12, 1998
,	ACCOUNTING NETWORK	·
75/433,062	BEAN	February 12, 1998
1,366,994	HH (STYLIZED)	October 22, 1985
1,398,792	HARBRIDGE HOUSE	June 24, 1986
1,613,624	AUDIT UNIVERSE MANAGER	September 18, 1990
1,623,969	EXPERTAX	November 20, 1990
1,641,483	DESIGN FOR EXCELLENCE	April 16, 1991
1,668,777	TOTALOGISTICS	December 17, 1991
1,672,453	AUTOGUIDE	January 21, 1992
1,718,616	MASTR SYSTEM	September 22, 1992
1,732,043	ABCOST MANAGER	November 10, 1992
1,752,004	RISK ADVISOR	February 9, 1993
1,769,120	COMPSTRATEGIST	May 4, 1993
1,780,603	BILVISION	July 6, 1993
1,780,604	BIL	July 6, 1993
1,782,890	BREAKPOINT BPR	July 20, 1993
1,788,644	RETIREMENT COUNSELOR	August 17, 1993
1,791,428	FLEXCALC	September 7, 1993
1,792,170	TRENDSETTER BAROMETER	September 7, 1993
1,801,320	TAX PERSPECTIVE ON-LINE	October 26, 1993
1,817,524	IN-CONTROL SERVICES	January 18, 1994
1,842,536	TAX NEWS NETWORK	June 28, 1994
1,844,964	MANAGING IN A PERIOD	July 12, 1994
	OF UNCERTAINTY	
1,855,578	EXHIBITMAKER	September 27, 1994
1,860,502	C&L GLOBAL TAX	October 25, 1994
1,876,837	NOT JUST KNOWLEDGE.	January 31, 1993
	KNOW HOW.	
1,891,329	SIGNALS FOR OWNERSHIP	April 25, 1995
1,895,313	SIGNALS FOR OWNERSHIP	May 23, 1995

W6-SCHCOOPR.DOC

1,913,720	IDO	August 22, 1995
1,928,384	THE CRITICAL EDGE	October 17, 1995
1,932,448	FLEXCHOICE	November 7, 1995
1,953,808	HR ECONOMETRICS	January 30, 1996
1,962,760	IMPROVEMENT DRIVEN	March 19, 1996
	ORGANIZATION	,
1,980,605	MOSAIC	June 18, 1996
1,993,277	RICTAX	August 13, 1996
2,014,436	BASICS	November 5, 1996
2,030,340	THE HUMAN ADVANTAGE	January 14, 1997
2,044,553	EXPERFIND	March 11, 1997
2,056,423	REFERENSEARCH II	April 22, 1997
2,080,259	GLOBAL BENCHMARKING	July 15, 1997
	FOR EXCELLENCE	·
2,095,990	GLOBAL BENCHMARKING	September 9, 1997
	FOR EXCELLENCE SHARING	-
	EXPERIENCES FOR SUCCESS	
	& DESIGN	
2,097,025	TED	September 16, 1997
2,115,105	CLIME	November 25, 1997
2,127,797	FUTURE POWER	January 6, 1998
2,136,363	FINANCE ANALYSIS MODEL	February 10, 1998
	FOR EDUCATION	-
2,148,601	DIAGNOSTIC2000	April 7, 1998
2,154,989	WE TOOK THE SEARCH OUT	May 5, 1998
	OUT OF RESEARCH	
2,155,465	VALUMETRICS	May 5, 1998
2,157,396	CONVERGENCE CONSULTING	May 12, 1998

W6-SCHCOOPR.DOC

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Coopers & Lybrand L.L.P., Limited Liability Partnership of New York having a

place of business at 1301 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York, has adopted, used and

is using the marks that are the subject of application and or registration in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office as indicated in the attached Schedule;

AND, WHEREAS PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, a Limited Liability Partnership of Delaware,

having a place of business at 1301 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York, is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said marks, application and registration

and any renewal that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the marks, and past common law causes of action;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Coopers & Lybrand L.L.P., hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the said

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and

to the said marks, application and registration and any renewal that may be granted thereon,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and past common law causes

of action.

COOPERS & LYBRAND L.L.P.

Name:

Tenry A. Umans-Gough

Title:

Datad

W6-NY982850.187

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

<i>O</i>) ss.:	
COUNTY OF new York)	
O	1 (men)
On this day of Jebruary	1 men, 1998, before me personally came
Derry A. Umags- Gough	of Priem tenhouselogers UP, to me
known and known to me to be the individua	d described in and who executed the foregoing

instrument and duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same.

NOTARY PUBLIC

MARY C. NOONAN
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31-4875529
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Nov. 3, 1822

STATE OF new York)

SCHEDULE OF REGISTRATIONS AND USE BASED APPLICATIONS

SERIAL /REGN NOS.	MARKS	FILED/DATED
75/269,549	MONEY TREE & DESIGN	April 4, 1997
75/276,481	CLIC	April 17, 1997
75/395,763	RESERVEPRO	November 25, 1997
75/406,857	EMERGING TRENDS	December 16, 1997
, -	IN REAL ESTATE	,
75/431,519	REFERENSEARCH	February 10, 1998
75/433,060	BUSINESS EXECUTIVE'S	February 12, 1998
•	ACCOUNTING NETWORK	•
75/433,062	BEAN	February 12, 1998
1,366,994	HH (STYLIZED)	October 22, 1985
1,398,792	HARBRIDGE HOUSE	June 24, 1986
1,613,624	AUDIT UNIVERSE MANAGER	September 18, 1990
1,623,969	EXPERTAX	November 20, 1990
1,641,483	DESIGN FOR EXCELLENCE	April 16, 1991
1,668,777	TOTALOGISTICS	December 17, 1991
1,672,453	AUTOGUIDE	January 21, 1992
1,718,616	MASTR SYSTEM	September 22, 1992
1,732,043	ABCOST MANAGER	November 10, 1992
1,752,004	RISK ADVISOR	February 9, 1993
1,769,120	COMPSTRATEGIST	May 4, 1993
1,780,603	BILVISION	July 6, 1993
1,780,604	BIL	July 6, 1993
1,782,890	BREAKPOINT BPR	July 20, 1993
1,788,644	RETIREMENT COUNSELOR	August 17, 1993
1,791,428	FLEXCALC	September 7, 1993
1,792,170	TRENDSETTER BAROMETER	September 7, 1993
1,801,320	TAX PERSPECTIVE ON-LINE	October 26, 1993
1,817,524	IN-CONTROL SERVICES	January 18, 1994
1,842,536	TAX NEWS NETWORK	June 28, 1994
1,844,964	MANAGING IN A PERIOD	July 12, 1994
	OF UNCERTAINTY	
1,855,578	EXHIBITMAKER	September 27, 1994
1,860,502	C&L GLOBAL TAX	October 25, 1994
1,876,837	NOT JUST KNOWLEDGE.	January 31, 1993
	KNOW HOW.	
1,891,329	SIGNALS FOR OWNERSHIP	April 25, 1995
1,895,313	SIGNALS FOR OWNERSHIP	May 23, 1995

W6-SCHCOOPR.DOC

1,913,720	IDO	August 22, 1995
1,928,384	THE CRITICAL EDGE	October 17, 1995
1,932,448	FLEXCHOICE	November 7, 1995
1,953,808	HR ECONOMETRICS	January 30, 1996
1,962,760	IMPROVEMENT DRIVEN	March 19, 1996
	ORGANIZATION	
1,980,605	MOSAIC	June 18, 1996
1,993,277	RICTAX	August 13, 1996
2,014,436	BASICS	November 5, 1996
2,030,340	THE HUMAN ADVANTAGE	January 14, 1997
2,044,553	EXPERFIND	March 11, 1997
2,056,423	REFERENSEARCH II	April 22, 1997
2,080,259	GLOBAL BENCHMARKING	July 15, 1997
	FOR EXCELLENCE	
2,095,990	GLOBAL BENCHMARKING	September 9, 1997
	FOR EXCELLENCE SHARING	
	EXPERIENCES FOR SUCCESS	
	& DESIGN	
2,097,025	TED	September 16, 1997
2,115,105	CLIME	November 25, 1997
2,127,797	FUTURE POWER	January 6, 1998
2,136,363	FINANCE ANALYSIS MODEL	February 10, 1998
	FOR EDUCATION	
2,148,601	DIAGNOSTIC2000	April 7, 1998
2,154,989	WE TOOK THE SEARCH OUT	May 5, 1998
	OUT OF RESEARCH	-
2,155,465	VALUMETRICS	May 5, 1998
2,157,396	CONVERGENCE CONSULTING	May 12, 1998

W6-SCHCOOPR.DOC

RECORDED: 05/10/1999